N |ORC
POLL

Interviews with 1,008 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on August 5-7, 2011. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 930
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage
points).

The sample includes 808 interviews among landline respondents
and 200 interviews among cell phone respondents.

FOR RELEASE: SUNDAY, AUGUST 14 AT 9 AM



BASED ON 462 DEMOCRATS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

22.
president in 20127

Aug. 5-7 July 18-20
2011 2011
Renominate Obama 70% 77%
Different candidate 28% 22%
No opinion 1% 1%
June 3-7 May 24-26 Apr.29-May 1 Apr. 9-10
2011 2011 2011 2011
Renominate Obama 81% 79% 78% 83%
Different candidate 18% 19% 21% 16%
No opinion 1% 2% 1% 1%
Jan. 21-23  Dec. 17-19  Oct. 27-30 Aug. 6-10
2010 2010 2010 2010
Renominate Obama 78% 78% 73% 74%
Different candidate 20% 19% 22% 23%
No opinion 1% 3% 5% 2%
FOR COMPARISON
CNN/TIME TREND

candidate for President in 1996?

Renominate Clinton
Different candidate

No opinion

QUESTION WORDING: Do you think the Democratic party should re-nominate Bill Clinton as
the party’s candidate in 1996 or do you think the Democratic party should nominate a different

Nov. 9-10, 1994

57%

32%
11%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

Do you think the Democratic party should renominate Barack Obama as the party's candidate for
president in 2012, or do you think the Democratic party should nominate a different candidate for

Mar. 11-13
2011

76%
21%
2%

August 5-7,2011



CNN/ ORC | NTERNATI ONAL PCLL - -

Question 22

AUG 5 TO 7, 2011

Do you think the Denocratic party should renom nate Barack Cbana as the party's candidate for
president in 2012, or do you think the Denocratic party should nom nate a different candidate

for president in 2012?

Base = Denocrats

Renom nate Cohama

Di fferent candidate
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Renom nat e hama

Di fferent candidate
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Renom nat e Cbana

Di fferent candidate
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Renom nate Cohama

Di fferent candidate
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Renom nat e hama

Di fferent candidate
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Renom nat e Cbana

Di fferent candidate
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage |l ess than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

70%

28%

1%
+/-4.5

71%

28%

1%
+-7.0

18-
34

Tea Pty
Suppor t

70%
28%
2%

+-6.0 +/

35-
49

$50K
or nore

+/-6.5

| ndep-
endent

Tea Pty
Neut r al

+/-8.0

-5.5 +/

+/-8.5

Repub-
lican

+/-5.5

88%
11%
2%
-8.5
Under
65+ 50
70% 67%
30% 32%
* 2%
+/-8.5 +-7.5
At t ended
Col | ege
76%
21%
2%
+/-5.5
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
79% 71%
19% 28%
2% 1%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5
West Ur ban
N A 78%
N A 20%
N A 3%
+-7.5

Conser -
vative

Sub-

+-7.0

August 5-7,2011



