

Interviews with 1,008 adult Americans conducted by telephone by ORC International on August 5-7, 2011. The margin of sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 930 interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage points).

The sample includes 808 interviews among landline respondents and 200 interviews among cell phone respondents.

FOR RELEASE: SUNDAY, AUGUST 14 AT 9 AM

22. Do you think the Democratic party should renominate Barack Obama as the party's candidate for president in 2012, or do you think the Democratic party should nominate a different candidate for president in 2012?

	Aug. 5-7 2011	July 18-20 2011			
D : 4 Ol					
Renominate Obama	70%	77%			
Different candidate	28%	22%			
No opinion	1%	1%			
	June 3-7	May 24-26	Apr. 29-May 1	Apr. 9-10	Mar. 11-13
	<u>2011</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2011</u>
Renominate Obama	81%	79%	78%	83%	76%
Different candidate	18%	19%	21%	16%	21%
No opinion	1%	2%	1%	1%	2%
	Y 04 00	5 4 5 4 6	0 · 0 = 00		
	Jan. 21-23	Dec. 17-19	Oct. 27-30	Aug. 6-10	Mar 19-21
	<u>2010</u>	<u>2010</u>	<u>2010</u>	<u>2010</u>	<u>2010</u>
Renominate Obama	78%	78%	73%	74%	76%
Different candidate	20%	19%	22%	23%	20%
No opinion	1%	3%	5%	2%	4%

## FOR COMPARISON

-2-

## **CNN/TIME TREND**

QUESTION WORDING: Do you think the Democratic party should re-nominate Bill Clinton as the party's candidate in 1996 or do you think the Democratic party should nominate a different candidate for President in 1996?

candidate for President in 1996?							
Nov. 9-10, 1994							
Renominate Clinton Different candidate No opinion	57% 32% 11%						

## Question 22

Do you think the Democratic party should renominate Barack Obama as the party's candidate for president in 2012, or do you think the Democratic party should nominate a different candidate for president in 2012?

Base = Democrats

	Total	Men		White N	on-White			
Renominate Obama	70%	71%	70%	 58%	88%			
Different candidate	28%	28%	28%	41%	11%			
No opinion	1%	1%	2%	1%	2%			
Sampling Error	+/-4.5	+/-7.0 +	+/-6.0 +/	-5.5 +	/-8.5			
		18-	35-	50-		Under	50 and	
	Total	34	35- 49	64	65+	50	Older	
Renominate Obama	70%	N/A	N/A	79%	70%	67%	76%	
Different candidate	28%	N/A	N/A	20%	30%	32%	23%	
No opinion	1%	N/A	N/A	2%	*	2%	1%	
Sampling Error	+/-4.5			+/-7.5	+/-8.5 +	/-7.5	+/-5.5	
		Under	\$50K	No	Attended			
	Total	\$50K	or more	College	College	L		
Renominate Obama	70%	66%	78%	63%	76%			
Different candidate	28%	34%	21%	37%	21%			
No opinion	1%	1%	1%	*	2%			
Sampling Error	+/-4.5	+/-7.0	+/-6.5	+/-8.5	+/-5.5			
		Demo-	Indep-	Repub	- Lib-	Mod-	Conser	·_
	Total	crat	endent	_		erate	vative	
Renominate Obama	70%	73%	66%	N/A	79%	71%	N/A	
Different candidate	28%	26%	33%	N/A	19%	28%	N/A	
No opinion	1%	1%	2%	N/A	2%	1%	N/A	
Sampling Error	+/-4.5	+/-6.0	+/-7.5		+/-8.0	+/-6.5		
		37 1-	364.0				G - 1-	
	Total	North east	Mid- west	South	West	Urban	Sub- urban	Rural
			west		west		urban	
Renominate Obama	70%	N/A	N/A	77%	N/A	78%	78%	N/A
Different candidate	28%	N/A	N/A	22%	N/A	20%	21%	N/A
No opinion	1%	N/A	N/A	1%	N/A	3%	*	N/A
Sampling Error	+/-4.5			+/-8.5	+	/-7.5	+/-7.0	
		Maa Dhaa	Maa Dhaa	Maa Dhaa				
	mana 1	Tea Pty	_	Tea Pty				
	Total	Support	Neutral	Oppose				
Renominate Obama	70%	N/A	58%	81%				
Different candidate	28%	N/A	41%	17%				
No opinion	1%	N/A	1%	2%				
Sampling Error	+/-4.5		+/-8.0	+/-5.5				

<sup>\*</sup> percentage less than 1%